the IV fosnetupitant chloride hydrochloride dose that yields a netupitant exposure equivalent to 
that provided by a 300 mg dose of oral netupitant. 

All study parts were performed under double-blind (within dose cohorts), double dummy 
conditions. 
A total of 160 subjects were randomized in this study. One hundred and fifty-eight (158) 
subjects received at least one dose of fosnetupitant IV or netupitant/palonosetron FDC capsule.  
One hundred fifty-five (155) subjects completed the study. No subject discontinued the study 
due to treatment emergent adverse events (TEAEs). 

Plasma concentrations of fosnetupitant at the end of 30-min infusions ranged, on average, from 
553 μg/L, at the lowest dose level (19.5 mg), to 9134 μg/L, at the highest dose level tested (390